

UNITED STATES INTERNATIONAL TRADE COMMISSION

Washington, D.C.

In the Matter of

**CERTAIN NETWORK DEVICES,
RELATED SOFTWARE, AND
COMPONENTS THEREOF (II)**

Inv. No. 337-TA-945

**NOTICE REGARDING INITIAL DETERMINATION ON VIOLATION OF SECTION
337 AND RECOMMENDED DETERMINATION ON REMEDY AND BOND**

Administrative Law Judge MaryJoan McNamara

(December 9, 2016)

On this date, the undersigned issued an Initial Determination on violation of Section 337 and a recommended determination on remedy and bond, and the public interest in the above-referenced investigation.

It is held that a violation of Section 337 of the Tariff Act of 1930, as amended, has been found in the importation into the United States, the sale for importation, or the sale within the United States after importation, of certain network devices, related software, and components thereof, by reason of infringement of United States Patent Nos. 6,377,577 and 7,224,668.

SO ORDERED.


MaryJoan McNamara
Administrative Law Judge

**CERTAIN NETWORK DEVICES,
RELATED SOFTWARE AND
COMPONENTS THEREOF (II)**

337-TA-945

PUBLIC CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I, Lisa R. Barton, hereby certify that the attached **NOTICE** has been served upon the Commission Investigative Attorney, Monica Bhattacharyya, Esq., and upon the following parties as indicated
on **December 9, 2016**



Lisa R. Barton
Secretary to the Commission
U.S. International Trade Commission
500 E Street, SW, Room 112A
Washington, D.C. 20436

ON BEHALF OF COMPLAINANT CISCO SYSTEMS, INC.:

D. Sean Trainor, Esq.
KIRKLAND & ELLIS LLP
655 15th Street N.W.
Washington, D.C. 20005
(202) 879-5000

() Via Hand Delivery
() Via Express Delivery
() Via First Class Mail
() Other: _____

ON BEHALF OF RESPONDENT ARISTA NETWORKS, INC.:

Lauren A. Degnan, Esq.
FISH & RICHARDSON P.C.
1425 K Street, N.W., 11th Floor
Washington, D.C. 20005
(202) 783-5070

() Via Hand Delivery
() Via Express Delivery
() Via First Class Mail
() Other: _____